



UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

(University Administrative Block, Melong-Thang, Leh and Purig Guest House, Kurba-Thang, Kargil)
Email: uoldeanacademicaffairs@gmail.com

No: UOL/2023/DAA-20/466 Dated: 03-07-2023

CIRCULAR

The last date of Admission to PG Programmes of University of Ladakh is hereby extended up to 07th of July, 2023 without late fee. Subsequently, the first merit list will be issued on 10th of July, 2023. Students are advised to contact their respective Campuses colleges for any enquiry. All other terms and conditions remain same. Verification and payment of online fee till 20th July, 2023.

Students of Batch 2020 (University of Ladakh, UG Programme) whose second and fourth Semester results are still awaited can seek Provisional Admission in different PG programmes of the two campuses. Their Admission in different programmes will be subject to availability of seats and fulfilling the eligibility criteria, including clearing the backlog exams as and when the results are declared. Payment of fee for such candidates shall be done after clearing of the qualifying examinations and after verification of documents.

Dean Academic Affairs

Copy to:

- 1) Registrar, University of Ladakh for information.
- 2) Controller of Examination, University of Ladakh for information.
- 3) Director Colleges Affairs, University of Ladakh for information of all Principals.
- Rector, Kargil campus, University of Ladakh for information.
- 5) Section Officer, Leh campus, University of Ladakh for information.
- 6) PA to VC for information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 7) System Analyst, University of Ladakh for information and necessary action.
- 8) Office file for records.